

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN

Brownmark Films, LLC

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No. 10-CV-1013

Comedy Partners,
MTV Networks,
Paramount Home Entertainment, Inc.,
South Park Digital Studios LLC, and
Viacom International, Inc.,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF'S RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS

Caz McChrystal (State Bar No. 1069668)
6649 W. Mount Vernon Ave.
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53213
T: 715.346.4660
F: 715.346.3310
E: caz.mcchrystal@uwsp.edu

Joseph A. Kromholz (State Bar No. 1002464)
Garet K. Galster (State Bar No. 1056772)

RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.
P. O. Box 26618
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226-0618
T: 262.783.1300
F: 262.783.1211
E: ppechulis@rkmiplaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Brownmark Films, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION.....	1
I. This Court Should Deny Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss Because Plaintiff Has Standing to Sue.....	1
II. This Court Should Deny Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss Because it is Improperly Based on the Affirmative Defense of Fair Use.....	3
CONCLUSION.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Supreme Court of the United States</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1937 (2009).....	1, 4
<i>Bell Atlantic Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2006).....	1
<i>Campbell v. Acuff-Rose Music, Inc.</i> , 510 U.S. 569 (1994).....	4
<i>Feist Publications, Inc., v. Rural Telephone Service Co.</i> , 499 U.S. 340 (1991).....	3
<i>Gomez v. Toledo</i> , 446 U.S. 635 (1980).....	3
<i>Harper & Row Publishers, Inc. v. Nation Enterprises</i> , 471 U.S. 539 (1985).....	4
<i>Scheurer v. Rhodes</i> , 416 U.S. 232 (1974).....	1
